

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.26477 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.09.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Forest takes notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 to 4 and waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of the respondents No.5 and 6 and waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. Registry is directed not to take out notices to respondents No.1 to 6 in view of this waiver. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue has filed a report dated 16.09.2025 stating that farmers are in possession of the agricultural lands and agricultural operations are being carried on. The photographs of the agricultural operations are also filed along with the report. In view thereof, it is clarified that all the parties are required to maintain <i>status-quo</i> as on today i.e., only carrying on of agricultural operations. No other operations shall be carried on. The respondents also	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O.Folder before corrections

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		shall not interfere with the agricultural operations being carried on and in the guise of this order, the petitioners also shall not venture into or occupy the Reserve Forest Land. List this matter on 04.11.2025. <u>TMD,J</u> bak	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE